# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM484816

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/27/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Austin, Nichols & Co., Incorporated		06/27/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pernod Ricard India Private Limited	
Street Address:	5th Floor, D-3 District Centre	
City:	Saket, New Delhi	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	110017	
Entity Type:	Company: INDIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87215966	ROYAL STAG

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2125939175 **Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-980-0120 Email: pto@fkks.com

Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz PC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018843.4800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M.C. Farrelly
SIGNATURE:	/cmcf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1749 001#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006405 FRAME: 0615

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a long form Assignment Agreement dated June 27, 2018, Austin, Nichols & Co., Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, with an address 250 Park Avenue, 17th Floor New York, NY ("Assignor"), transferred all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark ROYAL STAG (the "<u>Trademark</u>") to Pernod Ricard India Private Limited, a company organized under the laws of India, with an address of 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, D-3, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi 110017 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the transfer of the Trademark from Assignor to Assignee included U.S. Application Serial No. 87/215,966 together with any goodwill associated with the Trademark and the portion of the business to which the intent to use the Trademark pertains.

WHEREAS, this confirmatory assignment is being executed to facilitate the recordation of the assignment of rights in the Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Parties, effective as of June 27, 2018, Assignor assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with Application Serial No. 87/215,966, as well as any goodwill associated with the Trademark, and the portion of Assignor's business to which the intent to use the Trademark pertains, and Assignee accepts said assignment.

Austin, Nichols & Co., Incorporated

Name: Eric McCormick

Title: Assistant Secremity

Pernod Ricard India Private Limited

Name: Eve-Marie Wilmann-Courteau

Title: Attorney in fact

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006405 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 08/06/2018